Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

			1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		1				
						ח	
		1	Name		Execution Date	Į	
MR. GARY JAMES					05/21/2004	Į	
MR. GEORGE MAF	RIO DALLE AVE				08/06/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA						
						_	
Name:	IMAX CORP	IMAX CORPORATION					
Street Address:	2525 SPEAK	2525 SPEAKMAN DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SHERIDAN	SHERIDAN PARK					
City:	MISSISSAU	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	L5K 1B1	L5K 1B1					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		10594370					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(404)54	1-3375	5				
Correspondence wi			hen the fax attempt is u	insuccessful.			
Phone: 4048156500							
Email: arossi@kilpatrickstockton.com							
Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street							
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Suite 2800							
Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309							
			٦٢				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10002/335645				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angela M. Rossi				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment					DATENT		
-					PATENT		

500531945

PATENT REEL: 020905 FRAME: 0126 PATENT REEL: 020905 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary James MAHONY and George Mario DALLE AVE (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in *Electronically Controlled Film Loop Advancing Projector* for which a provisional application for patent was filed on April 20, 2004 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/563,785; and

WHEREAS, Irnax Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation with a principal place of business at 2525 Speakman Drive, Sheridan Park, Mississauga, Ontario L5K1B1, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any utility application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation

PATENT REEL: 020905 FRAME: 0128 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/563,785 Filed: April 20, 2004

__, 2004.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

,

Gary Janhes MAHO

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

therefor.

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address Brbara Romano 6199 Salt Marsh Ct Mississauga, Ontario L5N5V8

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of

Jaisel Jean Marsell 334 Lisa Marie Dr Orangeville, Ont. LAWYMY

2

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/563,785 Filed: April 20, 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{b^{tn}}$ day of

_, 2004.

.

ge Mario DÀLLE

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

NA Romano bara 6199 Salf Marsh Ct 15N5V8 MISSISSAURA ONT risell Jean Marsell

334 Lisa Marie Dr Orongeville, Ont. Law 4M4

3

1723563